

Press Release

AIG General donates equivalent of 33,000 child vaccines to registered NPO Japan Committee, Vaccines for the World's Children (JCV)

TOKYO – December 16, 2022 – AIG General Insurance Company (AIG General) recently donated the equivalent of 33,000 polio vaccines to registered NPO Japan Committee, Vaccines for the World's Children (JCV).





Certificate of appreciation from JCV

The partnership with JCV has been in place since 2007 and, each year, based on the number of new "Minna no Kenpo" medical insurance contracts received by AIG General, and as a way of expressing our gratitude to its customers, a donation is made through JCV that will deliver vaccines to children in need. The number of vaccines donated this year corresponds to the total number of Minna no Kenpo contracts in 2021. With customers able to make a direct contribution to society by purchasing an insurance policy, the program has been well received; and, since its inception, AIG General has donated the equivalent of 890,000 vaccines to children across the world.

As a global insurance group, AIG is committed to helping individuals, businesses and the communities in which it operates build a more sustainable and secure world. Through this initiative, AIG General will continue to make further efforts to spread awareness about the importance of polio vaccines and the significance of JCV's activities.

<About registered NPO Japan Committee, Vaccines for the World's Children (JCV)>

JCV is a non-governmental international aid organization focused on providing developing countries with support for vaccines and vaccine supplies, in addition to carrying out public education activities regarding the prevention of

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



infectious diseases. In many developing countries, children are losing their lives to infectious diseases because they are unable to receive vaccinations. For more details, please visit JCV's website at https://www.jcv-jp.org/

###

About AIG

American International Group, Inc. (AIG) is a leading global insurance organization. AIG member companies provide a wide range of property casualty insurance, life insurance, retirement solutions and other financial services to customers in approximately 70 countries and jurisdictions. These diverse offerings include products and services that help businesses and individuals protect their assets, manage risks and provide for retirement security. AIG common stock is listed on the New York Stock Exchange. For additional information, please visit our website at www.AIG.com.